

Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution

Resolution No. 2018/19-1

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington accepting the building commissioning report by Keithly Barber Associates for the Arbor Heights Elementary School Replacement project; and

WHEREAS, The Seattle School District Board of Directors has received the building commissioning report from Keithly Barber Associates regarding the Arbor Heights Elementary School Replacement project; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the building commissioning report is complete and the building is operating as the commissioning report states;

THEREFORE, BE IT ACCEPTED AND RESOLVED, by the Seattle School Board of Directors, that the building commissioning report by Keithly Barber Associates for the Arbor Heights Elementary School Replacement project is hereby approved.

ADOPTED his day of lot. 2018.

eslie Harris, President

ary, Member at-large

Eden Mack, Member

Scott Pinkham, Member

Rick Burke, Vice-President

olf Me larv her

Betty Patu, Member

ATTEST:

Denise Juneau, Superintendent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1 King County, WA